Total 95 students participated online. Total 20 questions were asked in this survey. The analysis is enclosed herewith.
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Views obtained online

PARAMETERS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 TOTAL PERCENTAGE
EXCELLENT 62 51 61 45 | 48 59 36 46 56 53 48 56 | 47 51 49 56 52 48 52 51 1027 54.05
GOOD 28 36 21 30 33 26 37 34 27 27 32 24 27 34 | 35 28 25 35 33 27 599 31.53
SATISFACTORY 5 8 13 20 14 10 22 15 12 15 15 15 21 10 11 11 18 12 10 17 274 14.42
EXCELLENT % 65.3 | 53.7|64.2|47.4|505|62.1| 379 |48.4|59.0|55.8|50.5|589|49.5|53.7|51.6 |589|54.7|50.5|54.7 | 53.7

GOOD % 29.5 (379|221 |31.6|34.7|27.4| 389 |35.8|28.4|284|33.7|253|28.4|358|36.8|29.5]|26.3|368|34.7|28.4

SATISFACTORY % 52| 84|13.7|21.0|14.7|10.5| 23.2|158|12.6|15.8|15.8|15.8|22.1|10.5|11.6|11.6|18.9|12.6| 10.5| 17.9
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY ANALYSIS

According to 65.3 %, 29.5% and 5.2% of students, organization of orientation and
talent program in campus was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 53.7 %, 37.9% and 8.4%of students, curriculum provided by university
was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 64.2 %, 22.1% and 13.7%of students, teaching learning facilities were
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 47.4 %, 31.6% and 21.0%of students, experience of learning through
projector and audio-visual aids was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 50.5 %, 34.7% and 14.7% of students, organization of class room
seminars was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 62.1 %, 27.4% and 10.5%of students, library and reading room facilities
were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 37.9 %, 38.9% and 23.2%of students, wall magazine activity in campus
was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 48.4 %, 35.8% and 15.8% of students, mentoring system in institution
was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 59.0 %, 28.4% and 12.6%of students, sports and cultural activities
organized by institution were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 55.8 %, 28.4% and 15.8%of students, help extended by faculties was
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 50.5 %, 23.7% and 15.8%o0f students, assistance extended by office and
support staff was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.
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According to 58.9 %, 25.3% and 15.8%of students, motivation extended by college
administration to participate in sports activities was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 49.5%, 28.4% and 22.1%of students, practice of organizing ICT
workshop was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 53.7 %, 35.8% and 10.5%of students, laboratory facilities in institution
were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 51.6%, 36.8% and 11.6% of students, infrastructure of Institution was
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 58.9%, 29.5% and 11.6% of students, quality of study material provided
by faculties during COVID-19 pandemic was, excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 54.7%, 26.3% and 18.9%of students, social activities organized by
institution were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 50.5%, 36.8% and 12.6% of students, efforts made by institution to
motivate for environmental consciousness were excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 54.7 %, 34.7% and 10.5% of students, the institutional efforts for
inculcating self-confidence and independence in them were excellent, good and
satisfactory respectively.

According to 53.7%, 28.4% and 17.9%of students, overall experience about
Institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON ANALYSIS OF STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

The institution expects that the combined percentage of parameters “Excellent” and
“Good” should be above 80% and that of “satisfactory” should be below 20%. Wherever
the parameter satisfactory is greater than 20% it needs to be checked.

Therefore the following questions were taken into consideration:-

Q4 In question number 4, students’ experience of learning with projector and audio-
visual aid was asked. The faculty members have been asked to prepare more colorful
and well explanatory slides and to explain topics in details.

Q7 All students are not interested in literary work. However teachers have been asked
to motivate more students and to develop the literary interest in them by increasing
their participation in wall magazine activity.

Q13 It takes some time to make students aware of ICT activities. The faculty members
have been asked to increase the interest of students in ICT activity by motivating
them to prepare their own videos etc. using college facilities.

The students come from schools where they have not gone through such activities.
After joining this institution for the first time they are exposed to such activity and it
takes some time to adjust.



